



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 51346 of 2025

Ms. Radhika Goel

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Devaang Savla, Tanmay Sadh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE ACHAL SACHDEV, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

2. Perusal of the office report dated 01.04.2026, shows that present application alongwith other connected applications be placed before the Senior Most Bench.

3. In the circumstances, put up before the appropriate Bench as fresh on 24.04.2026.

April 17, 2026
VKG

(Achal Sachdev,J.)